International Safety Standard Approvals
UL478 File No. E131987 (WR-XC)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Efficiency Full load.  See table 75%, min.
Isolation voltage WR/MP, Input/output 500VDC
See Note 4 WR/XC, Input/output 500VDC
WR/XC, output/case 250VDC
Switching frequency Fixed 100kHz

XC CASE
PIN CONNECTIONS
MP MP XC (5) XC
PIN SINGLES DUALS SINGLES DUALS
1 + Input + Input + Input + Input
2 – Input – Input – Input – Input
3 + Output + Output No Pin + Output
4 No Pin No Pin Trim Common
5 N/C Common No Pin – Output
6 No Pin No Pin + Output No Pin
7 – Output – Output – Output No Pin
8 N/A N/A Remote On/Off Remote On/Off
Control Control
INPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT INPUT TYPICAL REGULATION MODEL
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE CURRENT CURRENT EFFICIENCY LINE LOAD (1) NUMBER
9-18VDC 5VDC 3000mA 1700mA 75% ±0.2% ±1.0% WR12S05/3000XC
9-18VDC 12VDC 1250mA 1600mA 78% ±0.2% ±1.0% WR12S12/1250XC
9-18VDC 12VDC 1250mA 1600mA 78% ±0.2% ±1.0% WR12S12/1250MP
18-36VDC 5VDC 3000mA 810mA 77% ±0.2% ±1.0% WR24S05/3000XC
18-36VDC 5VDC 3000mA 810mA 77% ±0.2% ±1.0% WR24S05/3000MP
18-36VDC 12VDC 1250mA 780mA 80% ±0.2% ±1.0% WR24S12/1250XC
36-72VDC 5VDC 3000mA 410mA 77% ±0.2% ±1.0% WR48S05/3000XC
36-72VDC 12VDC 1250mA 390mA 80% ±0.2% ±1.0% WR48S12/1250XC
9-18VDC ±12VDC ±625mA 1520mA 82% ±0.2% ±1.0% WR12D12/625XC
9-18VDC ±15VDC ±500mA 1520mA 82% ±0.2% ±1.0% WR12D15/500XC
9-18VDC ±12VDC ±625mA 1520mA 82% ±0.2% ±1.0% WR12D12/625MP
18-36VDC ±12VDC ±625mA 750mA 84% ±0.2% ±1.0% WR24D12/625XC
18-36VDC ±15VDC ±500mA 750mA 84% ±0.2% ±1.0% WR24D15/500XC
18-36VDC ±12VDC ±625mA 750mA 84% ±0.2% ±1.0% WR24D12/625MP
18-36VDC ±15VDC ±500mA 750mA 84% ±0.2% ±1.0% WR24D15/500MP
36-72VDC ±12VDC ±625mA 390mA 86% ±0.2% ±1.0% WR48D12/625XC
36-72VDC ±15VDC ±500mA 390mA 86% ±0.2% ±1.0% WR48D15/500MP
Notes
1 Load regulation is measured from full load to 25% full load.
2 Standard specifications are conservative and can be optimised for specific
applications. In particular, converter start-up at lower than specified